

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **Contempt Case.No.1800 of 2026**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.08.2026	<u>NTR,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. No representation on behalf of the contemnor/respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that, though the respondent had referred to certain crimes wherein the petitioner is said to have been shown as an accused, the frequent interference by police officials amounts to an act of contempt, intended only to circumvent the order of this Court. For consideration, post on 20.08.2026. NTR,J mmr	